

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

116 WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 35080 OF 2017

MAHANANDA MAHAMALESHWAR WAGHMARE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate present.

CORAM: R.R.KAKANI  
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 02 / 04 / 2018

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner. He submits that one week time may be granted to remove the objections. In view of this and in the interest of justice, last one week time is granted for removal of the objections. In case, the objections are not removed within one week, the registration shall be treated to be refused.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)