

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4559 OF 2018

Mahananda Mahamaleshwar Waghmare.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Nanabhau R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH JULY, 2019.

ORDER :

. According to the petitioner the petitioner is working as a cook, but salary is not paid.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24.09.2019. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]