



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 4559 OF 2018

MAHANANDA MAHAMALESHWAR WAGHMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.A.R.Borulkar h/f Mr.N.R.Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.J.Salgare, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.E.S.Murge, Advocate for respondent No.3.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner to give one more copy to the learned AGP. The learned AGP to take instructions and file reply within 3 weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 27.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)